TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM678172

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/26/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marquis Bank		03/20/2020	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Professional Bank	
Street Address:	396 Alhambra Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 255	
City:	Coral Gables	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33134	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3454782	MARQUIS BANK
Registration Number:	4850232	MB MARQUIS BANK
Registration Number:	4850231	MB MARQUIS BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (407) 839-4251

ip@nelsonmullins.com Email:

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 301 South College Street Address Line 2: Suite 2300, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly L. Collins
SIGNATURE:	/Holly L. Collins/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2021

Total Attachments: 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 007438 FRAME: 0184

900646894

Anti-lag of Managetta and 11f
ource=Articles of Merger#page1.tif
purce=Articles of Merger#page2.tif
ource=Articles of Merger#page3.tif
ource=Articles of Merger#page4.tif
ource=Articles of Merger#page5.tif
ource=Articles of Merger#page6.tif
ource=Articles of Merger#page7.tif
purce=Articles of Merger#page8.tif



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Merger, filed on March 24, 2020 effective March 26, 2020, for PROFESSIONAL BANK, the surviving Florida entity, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this entity is P08000024945.

Adjustment of the control of the con

THE STORY OF THE S

CR2E022 (01-11)

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-fifth day of March, 2020

> Laurel M. Lee Secretary of State

> > IRADEWARK

REEL: 007438 FRAME: 0186

ARTICLES OF MERGER

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

FIRST : The name and jurisdiction of	the <u>surviving</u> entity:		######################################
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Entity Type	Document Number
Professional Bank	<u>FL</u>	Corporation	(If known/ applicable) P08000024945
SECOND: The name and jurisdiction		·	
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Entity Type	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
Marquis Bank	<u>FL</u>	Corporation	P07000051310
	Access to the second se		AMARIA CALLANDO CONTRA CALLANDO CALLAND

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging corporation in accordance with s.607.1101(1)(b), F.S., and by the organic law governing the other parties to the merger.

FOUL	Please check one of the boxes that apply to surviving entity:
Ø	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity.
	This entity exists before the merger and is not authorized to transact business in Florida.
	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, and its Articles of Incorporation are being amended as attached.
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic corporation, and the Articles of Incorporation are attached.
	This entity is a domestic eligible entity and is not a domestic corporation and is being amended in connection with this merger as attached.
	This entity is a domestic eligible entity being created as a result of the merger. The public organic record of the survivor is attached.
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.
FIFTE	I: Please check one of the boxes that apply to domestic corporations:
Ø	The plan of merger was approved by the shareholders and each separate voting group as required.
	The plan of merger did not require approval by the shareholders.
SIXTE	Please check box below if applicable to foreign corporations
	The participation of the foreign corporation was duly authorized in accordance with the corporation's organic laws.
SEVE	VTH: Please check box below if applicable to domestic or foreign non corporation(s).
	Participation of the domestic or foreign non corporation(s) was duly authorized in accordance with each of such eligible entity's organic law.

EIGHTH: If other than the date of filing, the delayed effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:

11:59 p.m., Eastern time, on March 26, 2020

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Name of Entity/Organization: Professional Bank	Signature(s): /s/ Daniel R. Sheehan	Typed or Printed Name of Individual: Daniel R. Sheehan
Marquis Bank	/s/ Javier J. Holtz	Javier J. Holtz

Corporations:

General partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships: Non-Florida Limited Partnerships:

Limited Liability Companies:

Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or Officer (If no directors selected, signature of incorporator.)

Signature of a general partner or authorized person

Signatures of all general partners Signature of a general partner Signature of an authorized person

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF MARQUIS BANK WITH AND INTO PROFESSIONAL BANK

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), Marquis Bank, a Florida banking corporation, and Professional Bank, a Florida banking corporation, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Marquis Bank with and into Professional Bank:

FIRST: The names of the corporations which are parties to the merger (the "Merger") contemplated by these Articles of Merger are Professional Bank and Marquis Bank. The surviving corporation in the Merger is Professional Bank, which shall continue to conduct its business following effectiveness of the Merger under the name "Professional Bank."

SECOND: The Plan of Merger is set forth in the Plan of Merger and Merger Agreement, dated as of August 9, 2019, by and between Professional Bank and Marquis Bank (the "Plan of Merger"). A copy of the Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof by reference as if fully set forth herein.

THIRD: The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m., Coral Gables, Florida time, on March 26, 2020.

FOURTH: The Merger Agreement was duly approved by the sole shareholder of Marquis Bank on August 8, 2019. The Merger Agreement was duly approved by the sole shareholder of Professional Bank on March 20, 2020.

FIFTH: The Articles of Incorporation of Professional Bank shall serve as the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, until amended thereafter in accordance with applicable law.

[Signature page follows]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed effective as of March 20, 2020.

MARQUIS BANK	PROFESSIONAL BANK
By	By:
Javier J. Holtz	Daniel R. Sheehan
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer	Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Bank Articles of Merger]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed effective as of March 20, 2020.

MARQUIS BANK	PROFESSIONAL BANK
By:	By:
Javier J. Holtz	Daniel R. Sheehan
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer	Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Bank Articles of Merger]

Remaining pages redacted.

RECORDED: 09/30/2021